Lamps   113   110   117   113   110   111   93   91

LED   19   19   27   28   39   42   51   54

Professional   (25)   (22)   21   23   (24)   (23)   19   17

Home   (15)   (12)   (33)   (34)   -   (1)   -   (3)

Other   (21)   (23)   (36)   (34)   (32)   (37)   (54)   (49)

Philips Lighting   71   71   96   96   93   93   109   109

   Page:  6

Condensed consolidated statements of income

In millions of EUR

  As reported   After restatements

  January to December  January to December

   2016  2017  2016  2017

Sales  7,115   6,965   7,115   6,965

Cost of sales  (4,438)  (4,264)  (4,436)  (4,262)

Gross margin  2,677   2,701   2,679   2,704

Selling, general and administrative expenses   (1,998)  (1,959)  (1,993)  (1,954)

Research and development expenses   (353)  (354)  (361)  (362)

Impairment of goodwill   (2)  (1)  (2)  (1)

Other business income   60   72   60   72

Other business expenses   (15)  (18)  (15)  (18)

Income from operations  369   441   369   441

Financial income  11   8   11   8

Financial expenses  (78)   (51)  (78)   (51)

Results relating to investments in associates   2   -   2   -

Income before taxes  304   398   304   398

Income tax expense   (119)   (117)   (119)   (117)

Net income  185

281

185

281

   Changes are the result of harmonizing the way shared costs are allocated to the various businesses.

   As Philips Lighting budgets, manages and monitors Selling and G&A expenses in an integral way,  the company has

   decided to present these costs in one line item in the income statement as of January 1, 2018.

1

1 2

1

1

2

1

   Page:  7

Cash flows from operating activities

In millions of EUR

  As reported  After restatements

January to
December

 January to
December

   2016  2017  2016  2017

Net income   185   281   185   281

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating
activities:

463

397

630

578

 • Depreciation, amortization and impairment of non-financial assets  291   286   291   286

 • Impairment (reversal) of goodwill, other non-current financial assets and

investments in associates
7   -   7   -

 • Net gain on sale of assets  (12)  (53)  (12)  (53)

 • Interest income  (6)  (7)  (6)  (7)

 • Interest expense on debt, borrowings and other liabilities  48   41   40   24

 • Income tax expense  119   117   119   117

 • Additions to (releases of) provisions  -   -   175   201

 • Other items  16   14   16   10

 Decrease (increase) in working capital:   119   (33)  119   (33)

 • Decrease (increase) in receivables  (27)  74   (1)  97

 • Decrease (increase) in inventories  104   (124)  104   (124)

 • Increase (decrease) in accounts payable  42   17   (52)  55

 • Increase (decrease) in other current assets, accrued and other current
liabilities

-

-

69

(61)

Increase (decrease) in non-current receivables, other assets and other
liabilities

(66)

7

(66)

7